Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jacob Owen Thompson	05/28/2002
Sheldon Phillip Verrett	05/28/2002
Steven John Severtson	05/20/2002
Jeremy E. Loy	05/16/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solutia Inc.	
Street Address:	575 Maryville Centre Drive	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63141	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11043352	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)345-6060

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-345-6000

Email: jbirmingham@blackwellsanders.com

Correspondent Name: Mark F. Wachter
Address Line 1: 720 Olive Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark F. Wachter

Total Attachments: 6

500034888

source=713629435#page1.tif source=713629435#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016110 FRAME: 0055 .0.00 1104

CH \$40.

source=713629435#page3.tif source=713629435#page4.tif source=713629435#page5.tif source=713629435#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jacob Owen Thompson, Sheldon Phillip Verrett, Steven John

Severtson, and Jeremy E. Loy, citizens of the United States of America and residents of the Cities of St. Louis, Olivette, Shoreview, and Vernon Hills, respectively, and the States of Missouri, Minnesota, and Illinois have invented certain new and useful improvements in a METHOD FOR INHIBITING CALCIUM SALT SCALE for which we are about to make or have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Solutia Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 575 Maryville Centre Drive, St. Louis, Missouri 63141 is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Jacob Owen Thompson, Sheldon Phillip Verrett, Steven John Severtson, and Jeremy E. Loy, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents to sell, assign and transfer unto the said Solutia Inc. the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

(a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and executed by us preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;

674174.1

Attorney Docket No.: 401604

- (b) said application;
- (c) any and all refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application;
- (d) any and all Letters Patent of the Untied States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part;
- (e) any and all reissues and reexaminations of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
- (g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- (I) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Solutia Inc. for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

-2-

PATENT

		Aπomey Docket No.: 401004
EXECUTED this 28 day of _	May	, 2002.

Sacob Thompson

Jacob Owen Thompson

5295 Waterman Avenue, #B41

St. Louis, Missouri 63108 US

Citizen of the United States of America

STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF)

On this 28 day of May , 2002, before me personally

appeared Jacob Owen Thompson to me known to be the persons described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and they duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public 5/28/02

My Commission Expires:

(SEAL)

FRANCES K. MILAN
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missouri
County of St. Louis
My Commission Exp. 05/09/2005

-3-

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: 401604

EXECUTED this 28 day of MAG , 2002. Sheldon Phillip Verett 6 Crabapple Court6 Olivette, Missouri 63132 US Citizen of the United States of America SS. **COUNTY OF** On this 28 day of MM , 2002, before me personally appeared Sheldon Phillip Verrett to me known to be the persons described in, and who executed

the foregoing instrument, and they duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF

FRANCES K. MILAN Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri (SEAL County of St. Louis My Commission Exp. 05/09/2005

uses and purposes therein set forth.

-4-

674174.1

Attorney Docket No.: 401604

EXECUTED this Zott day of	MAY , 2002.
	A desired to the second
	Steven John Severtson
	3287 Owasso Heights Road
	Shoreview Minnesota 55112 55126
	Citizen of the United States of America
STATE OF Minnesota) State of Minnesota) State of Minnesota) ss.	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF Ramsey)	
On this <u>20 th</u> day of <u>May</u>	, 2002, before me personally
appeared Steven John Severtson to me known to b	be the persons described in, and who executed
the foregoing instrument, and they duly acknowle	dged to me that they executed the same for the
uses and purposes therein set forth.	
ases and purposes merent set form.	
	Tecesa J. Riz Notary Public
	- 1- 1 J = 4-0-1-2
My Commission Expires:	
1 1	
1/31/05	
(SEAL)	
TEDERAL RET	
NOTARY PUBLICATION	
MA COMMISSION EXAMES 1-31-53/19	

-5-

P	Α	T	Tr.	N	
	4.3	. ж.	1	T 4	.81

Attorney Docket No.: 401604 EXECUTED this 6 day of May 2002 Jeremy E. Lov 960 Westmoreland Drive, Apt 1 Vernon Hills, IL 60061 Citizen of the United States of America STATE OF Illinois COUNTY OF Lake SS. On this 16th day of May, 2002, before me personally appeared Jeremy E. Loy to me known to be the persons described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and they duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. My Commission Expires: 9/11/05 (SEAL)

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Judith H. Halfman
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Exp. 09/11/2005

674174.1

RECORDED: 06/08/2005

-6-